CHAPTER CXXII.

January 18,1871.

An Act to appropriate money for the Legislative expenses of the present session of the Legislature.

SHOWIGH 1. Appropriation for the per diem and mileage of officers and members of the Legislature, 1871.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation for certain purposes. Section 1. That the sum of thirty-seven thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, for the per diem and mileage of the presiding officers and members of the senate and house of representatives, and for the per diem of the officers thereof, and for stationery and newspapers, and for such other incidental expenses as may be incurred, and ordered to be paid by either or both houses thereof.

When not to also SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved January 18, 1871.